2024: Chance to Win a Bike at Collision Repair Expo GAMES OF CHANCE

- 1. Information on how to enter form part of these Conditions of Entry. Entry into this Promotion is deemed to be an acceptance of all Conditions of Entry.
- 2. The Promotion commences on 11th April 2024 at 10:00 AM (AEST) and concludes 13th of April 2024 at 3:00 PM (AEST) (**Promotional Period**). The winner (chosen at random) will be contacted on the 13th of April 2024 via phone call, to inform them that they have successfully won.
- 3. Entry is open to residents of Australia (18 years old and over), who submit a valid entry within the Promotional Period in accordance with these Conditions of Entry. Employees and their immediate families of the Promoter and associated agencies, suppliers, retailers, or companies associated with this Promotion are ineligible to enter.
- 4. To be eligible to enter, entrants must, during the Promotional Period:
- Be a registered participant at the at the Collision Repair Expo Event;
- Speak with a SIA representative of the Promoter at Collision Repair Expo Event on stand A38;
- · Consent to their entry into this Promotion; and
- Have the QR code on their attendees pass scanned by a representative of the Promoter (information will be
 uploaded to the lead scanning system run by the Collision Repair Expo).
- 5. The draw will take place by the Promoter at 3:30PM (AEST) at the Melbourne Exhibition and Convention Centre Wurundjeri Woi Wurrung Country, 1 Convention Centre PI, South Wharf VIC 3006, Australia. 1 winner will be chosen using a randomiser formula in Microsoft Excel.
- 6. The maximum number of entries is 1 entry per person.
 - 7. All entries/data collected will become the property of the Promoter(s). The entrant agrees to provide any information requested by the Promoter(s), including personal contact number, email address, or any other contact details requested to prove valid entry to this promotion. The contact details will also be used to inform the winning entrant that they may successfully claim the main prize.
 - 8. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of all entries and to disqualify any entrant who interferes with or fails to comply with the correct entry process, or who submits an entry which is not in accordance with these Conditions of Entry.
 - 9. Entries will be deemed to be accepted at the time of receipt. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any entries that are lost or not received by the Promoter or for any delays in entries due to technical disruptions or for any other reason.
 - 10. The first valid entry drawn will win:
 - 1 X Kawasaki KLX110R 12cc air-cooled four-stroke, four speed transmission off-road dirt bike motorcycle with automatic clutch (\$3,400 AUD).
 - The total prize pool is valued at \$3,400 AUD, which is correct at the time of printing.
 - 11. The Prize must be taken as offered and cannot be varied or taken as cash. If the prize is out of stock at the time of redemption, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize with another of equal value. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any variation in the value of any prize. Any operating, repair or other ancillary costs associated with redeeming a prize are the sole responsibility of each winner.
 - 12. Subject to any written directions issued by any regulatory authority, if the prize remains unclaimed 3 months after the Promotional Period it will be distributed by way of an unclaimed prize draw. This draw will be made up of all participants who have entered the Promotion. If required, draw(s) will occur on 13th July at 3:30pm(AEST). The winner in the unclaimed prize draw will also be required by the Promoter to provide proof of registration at the Collision Repair Expo Event to be awarded the prize. If proof of registration cannot be located by the date required by the Promoter, a new draw will be undertaken.
 - 13. The winner will be notified by telephone. The winner will be published on SIA Website, listed under the Australia and New Zealand Download Centre Section, https://www.siaabrasives.com/en-sg/expertise/download-center/ by Friday 19th April 2024 at 5:00 PM (AEST).

- 14. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspect of the Promotion is final and binding on every person who enters, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 15. The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies associated with this Promotion shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered or sustained (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss or for any personal injury or property damage) in connection with this Promotion or any prize awarded in the course of this Promotion, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 16. The Promoter and its officers, employees and agents will not be responsible for any incorrect, inaccurate or incomplete information received or not received in the course of or in connection with this Promotion if the deficiency is occasioned by any cause outside the Promoter's reasonable control including but not limited to technical malfunctions or failures.
- 17. The Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who the Promoter has reason to believe has breached these Conditions of Entry, or engaged in any unlawful or improper misconduct calculated to jeopardise the fair and proper conduct of the Promotion. The Promoter's legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender are reserved.
- 18. If for any reason this Promotion is not capable of running as planned, including due to infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter, which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness or integrity or proper conduct of this Promotion, the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to suspend, cancel, terminate or modify or recommence the Promotion, subject to the approval of any relevant regulatory authority.
- 19. At the request of the Promoter, all winners agree (without charge) to participate in any promotional activities planned by the Promoter and consent to their name and image being used in the Promoter's marketing materials.
- 20. All entries become the property of the Promoter.
- 21. The Promoter may collect personal information about entrants to enable entrants to participate in this Promotion. If personal information is not provided, the entrant may not be able to participate in/be a winner of this Promotion. By entering this Promotion, entrants agree that: (1) the Promoter may disclose personal information to its related bodies corporate, contractors and agents for the purpose of assisting in the conduct of this Promotion; and (2) the Promoter and its related bodies corporate may retain and use personal information for future marketing purposes in relation to its products, services and offers, including sending SMS messages and emails. The Promoter(s) will use personal data in accordance with Bosch's Privacy Policy, which is available at www.bosch.com.au.
- 22. The Promoter is Robert Bosch (Australia) Pty Ltd, 1555 Centre Road, Clayton Victoria 3168. Phone: 1300 30 70 37 ABN: 48 004 315 628.